PAN NO-AAFPG 5798 L 

Co. Pet. 435/2009                                                                                                Page 3 of 10 

We M/S. KUNAL PIPES (INDIA) PVT. LTD. Confirm and 

Certify that we have Received a Loan of Rs.910000/- (In 

Words Nine Lakhs Ten Thousand only) From Smt. SAROJ 

OMPRAKASH GUPTA, of Mumbai, (MH). 

The Above Said Loan is Outstanding in our books as on 

31.03.2007.  So kindly bear with us. 

Yours Faithfully, 

FOR M/S. KUNAL PIPES (INDIA) PVT. LTD. 

Mahavir Prasad Aggarwal